D661-G....A Series
Servovalve With Bushing and
Integrated 24 Volt Electronics
ISO 4401 Size 05
OVERVIEW
Section Page
Overview 2–3
Technical Data 4–5

Moog • D661-G....A Series 9
ELECTRONICS D661-G....A
Model Designation
Valve Version
E Preseries specification
D661 . . . . . .
Factory Identification
Signals for 100% Spool Stroke
Command Output
Valve Connector For Supply Voltage
N NBR (Buna) Standard
Specification Status
– Series specification
Assigned at the factory
Rated Flow
Maximum Operating Pressure
Bushing/Spool Type
Model Number Type Designation
QN[gpm] at ∆pN QN[l/min] at ∆pN Stroke
1000psi [70 bar] 150 psi [10 bar] in. [mm]
O 4-way: ~ critical lap, linear characteristic
S 4-way: ~ critical lap, curvilinear characteristic, > Q
N
= 80 l/min
X Special bushing on request
Pilot Stage Version
A ServoJet®
Spool Position without Electrical Supply
Pilot Connections
Supply Return
4 internal internal
5 external internal
6 external external
7 internal external
Supply Voltage
2 24 VDC (18 to 32 VDC)
G Standard spool
B 1000 psi [70 bar]
H 4000 psi [280 bar] At px ≤ 280 bar (X and Y external) operating
pressure in ports P, A, B and T up to 350 bar allowed.
K 5000 psi [350 bar]
2
Function Code
O No enable input. Pin C not used
A Without enable signal applied the spool moves to
adjustable centered position
B Without enable signal applied the spool moves into
defined end position A � T or B � T
V Fluorocarbon optional
Z Special specification
K Explosion proof
version upon request
Preferred configurations are highlighted. Options may increase price.
Technical changes are reserved.
All combinations may not be available.
Please contact Moog.
. . . . . . . . . . .
ORDERING INFORMATION D661-G....A
10 Moog • D661-G....A Series
G S
08 20 8 .051 [±1.3]
15 40 15 .078 [±2.0]
30 80 30 .078 [±2.0]
35 90 35 .051 [±1.3]
45 120 45 .118 [±3.0]
60 160 60 .118 [±3.0]
75 200 75 .118 [±3.0]
Valve Dynamics
H Standard performance
– Reduced performance on request
D ±10 V 2 to 10 V
M ±10 V 4 to 20 mA
X ±10 mA 4 to 20 mA
S 6+PE EN 175201 Part 804 — 2
O Undefined (no fail-safe function)
Mechanical fail-safe version Achieved at
A P � B, A � T connected p
x
> 365 psi [25 bar]
B P � A, B � T connected p
x
> 365 psi [25 bar]
Seal Material